

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Covr. 6 14 10 Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

09-22-2010	=
	=
 	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103607422

100007 122					
SUBMISSION TY	PE:	: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
		Corrective Assignment to con	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's mailing address		
NATURE OF COM	NEYANCI	previously recorded	previously recorded on Reel 024217 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Ruediger Haaga Gi	nbII		12/18/2006		
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
Name:	PTM Packa	ging Tools Machinery PTE. Ltd.			
Street Address:	10 Anson F				
Internal Address:	#09-24 International Plaza				
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code: 079903					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 10786171		10786171			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-624-2500 Email: tyurborough@crowell.com Correspondent Nume: Crowell & Moring LLP Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029082.53185US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Neblett, Reg. No. 42,028			,028		

Crowell & Moring LLC 9/21/2010 4:04:21 PM PAGE 23/029 Fax Server

Signature:	/Mark H. Neblett/				
Date:	06/11/2010				
Total Attachments: 3 source=53185USAssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=53185USAssignmentCorrection#page2.tif source=53185USAssignmentCorrection#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Reccipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1225873 06/11/2010 \$40				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



Electronic Version v1.1

tylesheet Version	V1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE		NE'	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Ruediger Haaga Gr	mbH			12/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	PTM Packag	ing Tools M	lachinery PTE. Ltd.		
Street Address:	65 Chulia St	eet # 48-02	, OCBC Centre		
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	049513				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email:	(202)62 <i>Il be sent via U</i> 202-62 tyarbord	S <i>Mail when</i> 1-2500 ough@crow			
Correspondent Nan		& Moring L			
Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300					
Address Line 4:			RICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-43	00	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029082.53185US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Neblett, Reg. No. 42,028					
Signature: /Mark H. Neblett/					
Date: 04/12/2010					
Total Attachments: 3 source=53185USAs source=53185USAs	signment#page	•1.tif •2.tif			

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1167438 04/12/2010

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

\$40

ASSIGNMENT

Ruediger Haaga GmbH of Mozartstraße 39-41, D-73072 Donzdorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") is the owner of record of the U.S. patents and applications as identified on Exhibit A, by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, PTM Packaging Tools Machinery PTE, Ltd. of 65 Chulia Street # 48-02, OCBC Centre, Singapore 049513 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its shares of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and pending applications, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date set forth below.

> Ruediger Haaga GmbH in liquidation

Dated this 48 day of December 2006.

Name//Holger Aubele

Title: / Liquidator

US Übertragung

Page 1 of 2

Exhibit A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date of Patent	Inventor(s)	Title of Patent
08/595800	02-02-1996	5776303	07-07-1998	Werner Stahlecker	Covering for an opening in a flexibly curving container wall
09/073185	05-06-1998	6051102	04-18-2000	Werner Stahlecker	Covering for an opening in a flexibly curving container wall
09/251443	02-17-1999	6627163	09-30-2003	Peter Awakowicz; Robert Frost	Process for sterilizing containers
09/941925	08-30-2001	7048887	05-23-2006	Peter Awakowicz; Robert Frost	Process and apparatus for sterilizing objects
Serial No.	Filing Date	Publi- cation- No.	Publication Date	Inventor(s)	Title of Patent Application
10/486699	07-18-2002 (PCT filed)	2004/ 0253156	12-16-2004	Werner Stahlecker; Peter Awakowicz; Robert Frost	Machine system for sterilising and filling containers
10/506788	02-28-2003 (PCT filed)	2005/ 0168153	08-04-2005	Robert Frost; Gernot Keil; Peter Awakowicz; Peter G. Scheubert	Device for sterilizing objects
10/759071	01-20-2004	2004/ 0146427	07-29-2004	Robert Frost; Gernot Keil; Peter Awakowicz; Peter Georg Scheubert	Sterilization chamber for sterilizing objects
10/786171	02-26-2004	2004/ 0228759	11-18-2004	Robert Frost	Process for operating a packaging transport system
10/808596	03-25-2004	2004/ 0244900	12-09-2004	Oskar Karolyi	Process and apparatus for applying rigidity strips to a foil web

Ruediger Haaga GmbH in liquidation

US Übertragung

Page 2 of 2